

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) corveying an interest Paragon Imaging, Inc.	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest
	Name Paragon Scientific, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:  400 West Cummings Park
Entity: $9.1.00$	City State/Zip: MA
Individual(s) Association	Entity: Individua: (s) /sseciation
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Pa thership Limited Parthership
X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	X Corporation-State Massachusetts
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lest attached:	OtherOtti tenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	It not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
X Assignment Change of Other	yes no
Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document December 31, 1998	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name s) and addresses attached:
	yes X_L
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheat attached? $oxed{X}$ yes	
A. Frademark Application No.(s)	B. rademark Rejistration Nc.(s)
75/423,490	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Gailyc C. Sonia	7 X The $640.00$ filing fee is enclosed.
Address: Hutchins, Wheeler, & Dittmar  101 Federal Street	O Please obergo the C filing for to
Boston	8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: MA 02110	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and asy attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gailye C. Sonia	2/29/03
Name or Person Signing . Signature Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 1	
€v. 10/1993	
<b>≱</b> v. 10/1993	

01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0332** 

TRADEMARKS ON :

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paragon Imaging, Inc., a Florida corporation, with a principal place of business at 400 West Cummings Park, Woburn, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks identified on Attachment A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the trademarks identified on Attachment B (the "Applications") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's use of such trademarks in commerce; and

WHEREAS, Paragon Scientific, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at 400 West Cummings Park, Woburn, Massachusetts ("Assignee"), desires to acquire certain assets of Assignor's business including the Marks and the Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks and the Applications and the goodwill associated with the Marks and Applications, to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and scal this 31st day of December, 1998.

PARAGON IMAGING, INC.

By: General Dynamics Corporation

By:

Donald R. Mathieu

Vice President-Finance, General
Dynamics Information Systems, Inc.,

authorized agent of General Dynamics Corporation

Subscribed and swom to before me this 31st day of December, 1998.

Notary Public



To-HUTCHINS, WHEELER&DIT Page 04

# ATTACHMENT A

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

1. ELT

8-25-200 1:56PM

- 2.
- ImageQUERY desktopCHATTER 3.

#### ATTACHMENT B

### TRADEMARKS PENDING REGISTRATION

- Paragon name and logo 1.
- desktopFolio 2.
- desktopPortfolio 3.
- VideoEnhance 4.
- VideoEnhance Pro 5.
- Global Image Viewer б.
- ImageEnhance Pro 7.
- ImageXCHANGE 8.

C-3

Received 08-25-08 02:57pm

From-7819379877

To-HUTCHINS, WHEELER&DIT

Page 06

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0335**